

**GRIFFIN REGIONAL EDUCATIONAL SERVICE AGENCY** 

Serving South Metro County School Systems since 1966 BUTTS - FAYETTE - HENRY - LAMAR – NEWTON - PIKE - SPALDING - UPSON Dr. Stephanie L. Gordy, Executive Director

440 Tilney Avenue Griffin, GA 30224 Phone: 770-229-3247 FAX: 770-228-7316 www.griffinresa.net

## EVENING/PART-TIME – Fall 2023 ENDORSEMENT INSTRUCTOR OPPORTUNITIES

## K-5 Math Endorsement Instructor

Primary responsibility is to **teach all three courses** required by the Georgia PSC including: 1) *Number* and Operations: Content and Pedagogy, 2) Geometry and Measurement: Content and Pedagogy and 3) Algebra and Patterns with Data Analysis: Content and Pedagogy. The program consists of 50 total hours of instruction.

Click <u>here</u> for additional information on the K-5 Math Endorsement Instructor posting.

## STEM Endorsement Instructor

Primary responsibility is to **teach all three courses** required by the Georgia PSC including: 1) *Structuring Your STEM Journey*, 2) *Empowering Students in STEM* and 3) *Clinical Connections in STEM*. The program consists of 50 total hours of instruction.

Click <u>here</u> for additional information on the STEM Endorsement Instructor posting.

## **Gifted Endorsement Instructor**

Primary responsibility is to teach all four courses required by the Georgia PSC to earn the endorsement including: 1) Characteristics of the Gifted Student, 2) Method of Teaching the Gifted, 3) Assessment of the Gifted and Programs & Curriculum for the Gifted.
The program consists of a total of 50 hours of instruction.

Click <u>here</u> for additional information on the Gifted Endorsement Instructor posting.

\*\*\*\*

Contact and application requirements: Please submit a letter of intent, a current resume, a copy of your current Georgia Teaching Certificate and three (3) letters of recommendation to:

Human Resources Griffin RESA 440 Tilney Ave. Griffin, GA 30224